	02682669 documents or copy thereof
 Name of conveying party(ies): (List if multiple parties) 1) David Malcolm Camm; 2) Chee Chin; 3)Rick Doolan; 4) Tony Hewett; 5) Arne Kjorvel; 6) Tony Komasa; 7) Mike Krasnich; 8) Steve McCoy; 9) Joseph Reyers; 10) Igor Rudic; 11) Ludmila Shepelev; 12) Greg Stuart; 13) Tilman Thrum; 14) Alex Viel Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? () Yes (X) No 	0:2682669 Name: Vortek Industries Ltd. Internal Address: Street Address: 605 West Kent Avenue City: Vancouver, B.C. Country: Canada, V6P 6T7 Additional name(s) of receiving party(ies) attached? () Yes (X) No
 3. Nature of conveyance: (X) Assignment () Security Agreement () Merger () Change of Name () Other: Execution Date: (List as in section 1 if multiple signatures) 2/17/04; 2) 2/17/04; 3) 2/12/04; 4) 2/12/04; 	 4. Application number(s) or Patent number(s): (X) Patent Application No.: 10/777,995 Filing Date: February 12, 2004
5) 2/17/04; 6: 2/12/04; 7) 2/12/04; 8) 2/12/04; 9) 2/12/04; 6: 2/12/04; 7) 2/12/04; 8) 2/12/04; 9) 2/12/04; 10) 2/12/04; 11) 2/12/04; 12) 2/12/04; 13) 2/12/04; 14) 2/12/04	Additional numbers attached? () Yes (X) No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Che Swyden Chereskin, Ph.D. KNOBBE, MARTENS, OLSON & BEAR, LLP Customer No. 20,995	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h)): \$40 (X) Enclosed 1 8. Deposit account number: 11-1410
Internal Address: Fourteenth Floor Street Address: 2040 Main Street City: Irvine State: CA ZIP: 92614 Attorney's Docket No.: SMARB11.001AUS	8. Deposit account number: 11-1410 Please charge this account for any additional fees which may be required, or credit any overpayment to this account.

A9 A9 0004

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct, and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Che Swyden Chereskin, Ph.D. Name of Person Signing

Che S. Churesken 25 Jeb. 2004 Signature Date

41,466 Registration No.

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 11

Documents transmitted via Mail to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

03/02/2004 LINUELLER 00000067 10777995

01 FC:8021 40.00 OP

H:\DOCS\CSC\CSC-6614.DOC\022504

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

FEEFEL 2004 0000PM 600RTEL INDUSTRIES

The United States of America

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS DAVID MALCOLM CAMM

- of 3755 West 14th Avenue Vancouver, British Columbia Canada, V5R 2W8
- AND CHEE CHIN
- of 11658 231B Street Maple Ridge, British Columbia Canada, V2X 0H1
- AND RICK DOOLAN
- of 3218 Ganymede Drive Burnaby, British Columbia Canada, V3J 1A4
- AND TONY HEWETT
- of #37, 4800 Trimaran Drive Richmond, British Columbia Canada, V7E 4Y7
- AND ARNE KJORVEL
- of 788 East 53rd Avenue Vancouver, British Columbia Canada, V5X 1J7
- AND TONY KOMASA
- of 4249 Oak Street Vancouver, British Columbia Canada, V6H 2N2
- AND MIKE KRASNICH
- of #6, 8291 General Currie Road Richmond, British Columbia Canada, V6Y 1L9

Page 1 of 10

- of #23 6577 Southoaks Crescent Burnaby, British Columbia Canada, V5E 4J9
- AND JOSEPH REYERS
- of 8619 150th Street Surrey, British Columbia Canada, V3S 5A3

AND IGOR RUDIC

- of 205 1267 Marinaside Crescent Vancouver, British Columbia Canada, V6Z 2X5
- AND LUDMILA SHEPELEV
- of 11 3071 Springfield Drive Richmond, British Columbia Canada, V7E 1Y9
- AND GREG STUART
- of #905, 6455 Willingdon Avenue Burnaby, British Columbia Canada, V5H 4E4
- AND TILMAN THRUM
- of #10, 4800 Trimaran Drive Richmond, British Columbia Canada, V7E 4Y7
- AND ALEX VIEL
- of 49 E. 60th Avenue Vancouver, British Columbia Canada, V5X 1Z5

hereinafter referred to as "Assignors", have invented certain new and useful improvements as described and set forth in the accompanying application for Letters Patent in the United States of America, executed this <u>12th</u> day of <u>February</u>, 2004.

Page 2 of 10

Title of Invention: HIGH-INTENSITY ELECTROMAGNETIC RADIATION APPARATUS AND METHODS

WHEREAS VORTEK INDUSTRIES LTD.

605 West Kent Avenue of Vancouver, British Columbia Canada, V6P 6T7

hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE", is desirous of acquiring an interest in the said invention and application and in any Letters Patent which may be granted on the same:

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged by Assignors, Assignors have sold, assigned and transferred, and hereby do sell, assign and transfer unto the said Assignee, and Assignee's successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to the said invention, the application aforesaid and all International Convention priority rights therewith, and in and to any Letters Patent which may hereafter be granted on the same in the United States of America and all countries throughout the world, the said Interest to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by said Assignors had this assignment and transfer not been made, to the full end and term of any Letters Patent which may be granted thereon, or of any division, renewal, continuation in whole or in part, substitution, conversion, reissue, prolongation or extension thereof. Assignors represent and warrant that they have not granted and will not grant to others any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein

Assignors further agree that they will, without charge to the said Assignee, but at Assignee's expense, cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of said application and/or applications, execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, Including applications for Letters Patent and for the reissue thereof, and instruments of assignment and transfer thereof, and will perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request, to obtain or maintain Letters Patent for said invention and improvement in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in said Assignee, or

Page 3 of 10

Assignee's successors and assigns.

SIGNED AT <u>VANCOUVER</u> (City or Town) $\frac{A / (A D A)}{(Country)}$ this 17 day of FFB Witness's Signature **DAVID MALCOLM CAMM** Rick Doolan. <u>3218</u> Ganymede Dr. <u>Burnaby</u>, BC, Canada. Witness's Address SIGNED AT (City or Town) (Country)this 17 day of FFB , O(4)Witness's Signature DMCAMM Witness's Name 2775 Westigth Are VAN BC ZANADA Witness's Address

Page 4 of 10

FEB^{Feb_1222046207PM}R BEVORLET INDUSTRIES 604 682 0274 TO 60425 0000000 Profester

SIGNED AT <u>ノムズのイマ</u> (City or Tow	Esc.	CANAPA
(City or Tow	n)	(Country)
this <u>17</u> day of <u>FEB10</u>	<u> </u>	
Witness's Signature	R. Doular RICK DOOLAN	-
D. M. C. & IM IM Witness's Name	-	
VX4 BE CAN.		
Witness's Address		
1/		
SIGNED AT Vancouver		Canada
SIGNED AT Vancouver	1)	(Country)
SIGNED AT Vancouver (City or Town this 12 day of February 2	1) 004	
SIGNED AT Vancouver (City or Town this 12 day of February 2	1) 004. Alterna	
SIGNED AT Vancouver (City or Town this 12 day of February 2 Witness's Signature	1) 004 Mane TONY HEWETT	
Witness's Signature		
Witness's Signature	TONY HEWETT	

Page 5 of 10

SIGNED AT <u>VANCOUVER</u> (City or Town)	(Country)
this 17 day of FEB , 63	
Witness's Signature	ARNE KJORVEL
D. M. ZAMM Witness's Name	
VAN BE CANADA	2
VAN BC CANADA Witness's Address	
SIGNED AT <u>VA- LICOUVER</u> (City or Town)	CANADA (Country)
this 12 day of Feb 200	24/
Witness's Signature	TONY KOMASA
P.M.CAMM	

Witness's Name

<u>NAN BE EANADA</u> Witness's Address

Page 6 of 10

SIGNED AT VANCOUVER (City or Town)	(Country)
this 12 day of FEB	.04.
Witness's Signature	M.U.M.
<u>O. M. ZAMM</u> Witness's Name	
3,775 WEST 14th 1	
VAN BC CAN Witness's Address	(ADA
SIGNED AT Vancower (City or Town)	(Country)
this 12 day of February	·
Witness's SIgnature	STEVE McCOY
Tara Schinger Witness's Name	
Apt 1607, 1420 W. Greorgia St.	

Vancouver BC V6G 3K4 Witness's Address

Page 7 of 10

FEBFED. 12. 2004 6 2007PM2 56VORTEL INDUSTRIES 604 562 0274 TO 60425 NO. 5/91 H. 10P. 19

SIGNED AT (City or Town)	Canada
this <u>12</u> ⁴ day of <u>February</u>	
Witness's Signature	JOSEPH REVERS
DM CAMM Witness's Name	
3775 WEST 1944	Ave
VANZOUVER BE E Witness's Address	ALLADA
SIGNED AT	CANADA
(City or Town)	(Country)
this day of _FEBRUARY	2004
SIGNED AT <u>VANCOUVER</u> (City or Town) this <u>12</u> day of <u>FEBRUARY</u> , <u>Sum</u> . Witness's Signature	For Rudic
Witness's Signature	IGOR RUDIC
Flenter Floring	
Witness's Name	
6-400 Minter prive	
As a har the	

Kichnowy, RC, ME441 Witness's Address

Page 8 of 10

FEBFER 12. 3004 2:07PMR 6 VORTEL INDUSTRIES 604 682 0274 TO 60428 NO. 5191 F. 10 P. 20

ď

SIGNED AT Vancouver	Causola
(City or Town)	(Country)
this 12th day of February	1200-1 11
Witness's Signature	LUDMILA SHEPELEV
<u>- Fe- Reyers</u> Witness's Name	
8619 150th Street	
Surrey B.C. Canada V35 Witness's Address	-5A3
SIGNED AT <u>Vancou</u> (City or Town)	Ver CANADA (Country)
this 12th day of February	2004
Burden Hickory	Stuart
Witness's Signature	GREG STUART
BRENDON HICKSON	
Witness's Name	

<u>#401-1337 WICTH AUE</u> <u>VANCOUVER BC. (ANADA V6H N</u>TT Witness's Address

Page 9 of 10

FEB 12 2004 2007PM VORIEL INDUSTRIES 604 662 0274 TO 6042510000191 + 1/P.2:

\$

SIGNED AT VANCOUVER	CANNAS A
(City or Town	
this RHW day of ER.	<u>. 04</u>
Ola Can	Komme.
Witness's Signature	TILMAN THRUM
DM CAMM Witness's Name	
Witness's Name	
3775 West Jath A.	
Van BC CAMADA	
Witness's Address	
SIGNED AT VANCOUVER	CANADA
(City or Town) this (27) day of FEBRUARY	(Country)
this / day of / CONVARCY	
Xame.	alwand fit
Witness's Signature	ALEX VIEL
TILMAN THRONG	
Witness's Name	
6-4Por TRINKUAN JR.	
Richnows, Br V7E +47	

Witness's Address

Page 10 of 10

PATENT REEL: 015036 FRAME: 0744

RECORDED: 03/01/2004